General Description
The MAX4978–MAX4981 overvoltage-protection devices
protect low-voltage systems against voltage faults up to
+28V and feature a low 85mΩ RON FET, an active cur-
rent limiter, and lithium-ion battery overcharge protec-
tion (MAX4980/MAX4981). These devices are used to
protect the charger input port on a portable device.
The overvoltage protector feature protects against volt-

Active Current Limit
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
19-4137; Rev 0; 5/08
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Note: All devices specified over the -40°C to +85°C operating temperature range.
+Denotes a lead-free package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
**Future product—contact factory for availability.
PART PIN-PACKAGE
CURRENT
LIMIT (mA)
BATTERY
MONITOR
UVLO
(V)
OVLO
(V)
TOP
MARK
PKG
CODE
MAX4978ETA+ 8 TDFN-EP* 900 No 4.4 5.7 AAK T823-1
MAX4979ETA+** 8 TDFN-EP* 900 No 2.63 6.8 AAL T823-1
MAX4980ETA+ 8 TDFN-EP* 900 Yes 2.63 5.7 AAM T823-1
MAX4981ETA+ 8 TDFN-EP* 1950 Yes 2.63 5.7 AAN T823-1
Pin Configuration
1 3 4
8 6 5
OUT
MAX4978
MAX4979
MAX4980
MAX4981
2
7
IN
  (BAT) IS FOR MAX4980/MAX4981 ONLY.
*EP = EXPOSED PAD. CONNECT EP TO GND.
I.C.
TDFN-EP
TOP VIEW I.C. GNDI.C.